
    25TH NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Aug. 31, 2002        (USATF Certified #VT89001BT)         Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services     www.gsrs.com    (603)863-2537
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   TIME     PACE  NAME                   AG S RACE# CITY/STATE
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== =======================
    1   1/24   M2029   15:31   5:00 GEORGE DEANE           22 M   193 BURLINGTON VT
    2   2/24   M2029   16:26   5:18 MARK CHURCHILL         27 M   290 MORRISVILLE VT
    3   1/29   M0119   16:50   5:25 NATE FREESE            17 M   104 TUNBRIDGE VT
    4   3/24   M2029   16:59   5:28 ERIC ELEY              23 M   341 WATERBURY CENTER VT
    5   2/29   M0119   17:06   5:31 KENT LONG              17 M   142 TITUSVILLE NJ
    6   1/23   M3039   17:18   5:34 ROWLY BRUCKEN          34 M   203 BARRE VT
    7   2/23   M3039   17:29   5:38 KEITH OBRIEN           38 M   304 CHELMSFORD MA
    8   1/33   M4049   17:30   5:38 JACK FAHEY             46 M   124 BELMONT MA
    9   3/23   M3039   17:32   5:39 CHRIS VOLLARO          31 M   309 UNDERHILL VT
   10   4/24   M2029   17:41   5:42 NICK BISHOP            21 M   157 NORTHFIELD VT
   11   3/29   M0119   17:45   5:43 STEPHEN BELL           17 M   197 WARREN VT
   12   4/29   M0119   17:50   5:45 HUNTER KARNEDY         17 M   302 EAST CALAIS VT
   13   2/33   M4049   18:08   5:50 MARK FREITAS           45 M   331 EAST WALPOLE MA
   14   5/24   M2029   18:14   5:52 JOHN ZEICHNER          22 M   180 NORTHFIELD VT
   15   3/33   M4049   18:32   5:58 DHYAN NIRMEGH          49 M   288 HUNTINGTON VT
   16   6/24   M2029   18:40   6:01 BRENDAN BARDEN         25 M   131 HINESBURG VT
   17   1/37   M5059   18:42   6:01 MARK CHAPLIN           51 M   212 BERLIN VT
   18   7/24   M2029   18:46   6:03 JONATHON CAPAN         23 M   158 NORTHFIELD VT
   19   4/23   M3039   18:46   6:03 JAMES DOUGLASS         39 M   295 EASTHAMPTON MA
   20   4/33   M4049   18:48   6:03 RICK KELLEY            45 M   195 HINESBURG VT
   21   5/29   M0119   18:52   6:05 PAUL FREITAS           17 M   332 EAST WALPOLE MA
   22   8/24   M2029   18:54   6:05 WILSON SKINNER         20 M    32 MIDDLESEX VT
   23   2/37   M5059   18:57   6:06 JOHN VALENTINE         52 M    59 ROXBURY VT
   24   6/29   M0119   19:08   6:10 GUS KAEDING            18 M   187 WORCESTER VT
   25   3/37   M5059   19:15   6:12 JOHN HACKNEY           57 M    29 MONTPELIER VT
   26   7/29   M0119   19:16   6:12 AARON GRIGGS           16 M   109 ORANGE VT
   27   1/27   F4049   19:19*  6:13 SUSAN HACKNEY          45 F    30 MONTPELIER VT
   28   4/37   M5059   19:24   6:15 WILLIAM FREESE         55 M   105 TUNBRIDGE VT
   29   5/33   M4049   19:27   6:16 MICHAEL GILLIS         46 M   190 BERLIN VT
   30   6/33   M4049   19:31   6:17 DONALD CAMERON         49 M    72 BROOKFIELD VT
   31   9/24   M2029   19:34   6:18 JERRY LEGER            29 M   167 NORTHFIELD VT
   32   8/29   M0119   19:36   6:19 JOHN TURNER            17 M   176 NORTHFIELD VT
   33                  19:40   6:20 RHYS O'NEILL           14 B   188 FRIENDSWOOD TX
   34   9/29   M0119   19:43   6:21 VINCENT LEPELTIER      15 M    68 EAST FAIRFIELD VT
   35   1/22   F3039   19:44   6:22 JESSICA COVER          32 F   312 RICHMOND VT
   36   1/19   F2029   19:46   6:22 KARINE MALTAIS         26 F   292 STOWE VT
   37   5/37   M5059   19:47   6:22 TOM FOLTZ              54 M   336 STOWE VT
   38  10/29   M0119   19:47   6:22 RYAN JONES             18 M   163 METHUEN MA
   39   1/21   F0119   19:49*  6:23 LIZ STEPHEN            15 F   111 EAST MONTPELIER VT
   40   2/27   F4049   19:53   6:24 DONNA SMYERS           44 F   321 MONTPELIER VT
   41  11/29   M0119   19:55   6:25 MATTHEW REITH          18 M   174 NORTHFIELD VT
   42  12/29   M0119   19:56   6:25 LUCAS PAIGE            15 M   289 MORRISVILLE VT
   43   1/9    M6069   20:00   6:27 DOUG MACGREGOR         63 M   297 LEBANON NH
   44   6/37   M5059   20:07   6:29 WILLIAM DYSART         50 M   152 BURLINGTON VT
   45  13/29   M0119   20:13   6:31 COLE RYAN              16 M   136 NORTHFIELD VT
   46   7/37   M5059   20:15   6:31 RICHARD THOMSON        50 M   329 CORNISH NH
   47  10/24   M2029   20:23   6:34 BILL MOSCHELLA         27 M   345 WEST HARTFORD CT
   48   8/37   M5059   20:25   6:35 JOHN ELKINS            56 M   221 STOWE VT
   49   9/37   M5059   20:27   6:35 GREG GERDEL            55 M   143 MONTPELIER VT
   50   5/23   M3039   20:30   6:36 LANCE COYLE            32 M   327 SOUTH BARRE VT

   51   7/33   M4049   20:32   6:37 MACK GARDNER-MORSE     41 M    60 CALAIS VT
   52   6/23   M3039   20:35   6:38 CHRIS WILKINS          30 M   147 WATERBURY VT
   53  14/29   M0119   20:39   6:39 COREY GRIGGS           14 M   108 ORANGE VT
   54   8/33   M4049   20:43   6:40 ERIC RYEA              49 M   322 ADANANT VT
   55   9/33   M4049   20:45   6:41 RICK ROLF              44 M   125 GRAND RAPIDS MI
   56  10/33   M4049   20:45   6:41 RON MACBRUCE           48 M    48 BROOKFIELD VT
   57  15/29   M0119   20:46   6:41 STEVE MATONTI          18 M   170 GREENLAWN NY
   58  11/33   M4049   20:49   6:42 SCOTT MOREAU           40 M   214 JERICHO VT
   59  10/37   M5059   20:51   6:43 J LAZENBY              53 M   340 BERLIN VT
   60  12/33   M4049   20:54   6:44 SCOTT GRIGGS           40 M   110 ORANGE VT
   61   7/23   M3039   20:59   6:46 SLADE FARNHAM          38 M   126 EAST BARRE VT
   62   2/19   F2029   21:04   6:47 MEGAN VALENTINE        23 F   205 WILLISTON VT
   63  11/37   M5059   21:05   6:48 JEAN-GUY POIRIER       51 M    95 BELMONT MA
   64  11/24   M2029   21:06   6:48 JASON BENNETT          28 M    69 NORTHFIELD VT
   65   2/9    M6069   21:08   6:48 CHARLES SAWYER         60 M    24 CONCORD NH
   66   8/23   M3039   21:11   6:49 CHRIS RIVERS           36 M    36 WATERBURY VT
   67  13/33   M4049   21:11   6:49 DONALD LESSARD         47 M    44 GRANITEVILLE VT
   68   3/27   F4049   21:17   6:51 NINA AITKEN            47 F   222 WATERBURY CENTER VT
   69  12/24   M2029   21:21   6:53 CASEY BELL             24 M   151 NORTHFIELD VT
   70  12/37   M5059   21:23   6:53 GLENN GERSHAHECK       54 M   347 MONTPELIER VT
   71  16/29   M0119   21:24   6:54 MICHAEL CHARLTON       18 M   159 NARRAGANSETT RI
   72   9/23   M3039   21:25   6:54 JOHN BORCH             39 M   308 BURLINGTON VT
   73   1/7    M6099   21:27   6:55 STEVE AIKENHEAD        61 M    49 PERKINSVILLE VT
   74  14/33   M4049   21:29   6:55 DAVE BIRSE             43 M    65 HANCOCK NH
   75   2/7    M6099   21:34   6:57 BOB MURPHY             62 M    66 BARRE VT
   76   1/13   F5059   21:36   6:58 PATTY FOLTZ            54 F   335 STOWE VT
   77  15/33   M4049   21:38   6:58 CHARLES EVANS          49 M    47 NORTH MIDDLESEX VT
   78  16/33   M4049   21:39   6:58 ALAN SMALL             45 M    12 ORANGE VT
   79  13/24   M2029   21:41   6:59 DAN FARNHAM            23 M   319 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
   80  10/23   M3039   21:42   6:59 MIKE BESSETTE          32 M    39 ST ALBANS VT
   81  17/33   M4049   21:44   7:00 KENNETH BUNCE          41 M   320 HINESBURG VT
   82   2/22   F3039   21:45   7:00 PAMELA SUE LOWE        39 F   115 WATERBURY VT
   83   3/9    M6069   21:53   7:03 HUGH WILSON            62 M   333 DORVAL PQ
   84  17/29   M0119   21:54   7:03 ADAM OMAND             19 M   172 MANCHESTER NH



   85   3/19   F2029   21:55   7:04 JENNIFER ZELKO         27 F   316 BARRE VT
   86  18/33   M4049   22:00   7:05 THOMAS STANLEY         44 M   306 SHELDON VT
   87  19/33   M4049   22:02   7:06 JERRY MCMAHAN          41 M   216 WATERBURY VT
   88  14/24   M2029   22:02   7:06 JUSTIN WORTHLEY        29 M   183 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
   89  20/33   M4049   22:05   7:07 HARLOW BALLARD         41 M   116 NORTH MIDDLESEX VT
   90  18/29   M0119   22:08   7:08 MICHAEL WIELICZKI      16 M   132 NORTHFIELD VT
   91   4/19   F2029   22:08   7:08 CARLA PROVOST          22 F   102 BARRE VT
   92   2/21   F0119   22:10   7:09 ASHLEY LAMELL          16 F   318 RANDOLPH VT
   93   3/22   F3039   22:13   7:09 ANDREA MCLAUGHLIN      39 F   211 BARRE VT
   94  13/37   M5059   22:13   7:09 RICHARD GILSRRAP       50 M    13 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
   95  11/23   M3039   22:18   7:11 ERIK NELSON            33 M   171 WELLESLEY MA
   96  12/23   M3039   22:19   7:11 DAVID CAMERON          31 M   224 BARRE VT
   97  14/37   M5059   22:22   7:12 MARTY SIMON            53 M    70 NORTHFIELD VT
   98   3/21   F0119   22:24   7:13 MELISSA CLARK          17 F   160 CHESTERFIELD MA
   99  19/29   M0119   22:24   7:13 DANIEL GUILLETTE       18 M   161 NORTH HERO VT
  100  15/24   M2029   22:36   7:17 ERIC GROSS             29 M    14 COLCHESTER VT

  101   4/21   F0119   22:37   7:17 SARAH VAN DYKE         15 F    42 STOWE VT
  102   2/13   F5059   22:37   7:17 DOT HELLING            52 F    73 MONTPELIER VT
  103   4/22   F3039   22:43   7:19 ADRIANNE BARNETT       37 F    15 COLCHESTER VT
  104  13/23   M3039   22:46   7:20 CHRIS SPAGNOLETTI      33 M   291 STOWE VT
  105  15/37   M5059   22:47   7:20 JOHN KAEDING           54 M   186 WORCESTER VT
  106  14/23   M3039   22:53   7:22 DAVID FRANDINA         32 M   305 NORTHFIELD VT
  107   5/22   F3039   22:56   7:23 JENNIFER BORCH         33 F   307 BURLINGTON VT
  108  21/33   M4049   22:58   7:24 KURT BAILEY            44 M   107 BARRE VT
  109   5/21   F0119   23:01   7:25 FELICIA HERSHEY        18 F   162 NORTHFIELD VT
  110  15/23   M3039   23:06   7:26 ANDREW LOOMIS          34 M    97 BARRE VT
  111   4/27   F4049   23:12   7:28 KATHY MCARDLE          40 F    80 BARRE VT
  112   3/13   F5059   23:12   7:29 CAROL VASSAR           50 F   343 BERLIN VT
  113  16/37   M5059   23:16   7:30 JOHN PARKER            53 M   298 CHELSEA VT
  114  22/33   M4049   23:17   7:30 MICHAEL CHECINICK      48 M    28 MONTPELIER VT
  115   6/21   F0119   23:23   7:32 JENNIFER FRICKE        16 F   133 NORTHFIELD VT
  116   5/27   F4049   23:24   7:32 CHRISTINE PAYNE        40 F   117 NORTH MIDDLESEX VT
  117  23/33   M4049   23:25   7:32 JOE GRANT              44 M   351 WARREN VT
  118   5/19   F2029   23:31   7:34 HANNAH WILSON          23 F   130 SOUTH STRAFFORD VT
  119   7/21   F0119   23:31   7:35 EMILY RICKER           15 F   135 NORTHFIELD VT
  120  17/37   M5059   23:32   7:35 GREG WIGHT             56 M    58 BROOKFIELD VT
  121   8/21   F0119   23:33   7:35 SARAH DEFELICE         14 F    21 NORTHIFELD VT
  122  24/33   M4049   23:33   7:35 DAVID DEFELICE         44 M    22 NORTHIFELD VT
  123   9/21   F0119   23:36   7:36 JULIE LAYBOURNE        15 F   113 BARRE VT
  124   4/9    M6069   23:38   7:37 PETER MONSEN           62 M   314 STOWE VT
  125   6/27   F4049   23:38   7:37 CAROL VAN DYKE         46 F    41 STOWE VT
  126   3/7    M6099   23:41   7:38 JOHN LUSSIER           61 M    64 RANDOLPH VT
  127   7/27   F4049   23:44   7:39 NANCY GONNEVILLE       45 F    78 NORTHFIELD VT
  128  25/33   M4049   23:45   7:39 DOUGLAS POWER          46 M   330 NORTHFIELD VT
  129  18/37   M5059   23:46   7:39 BRENT BURGEE           52 M    27 RANDOLPH VT
  130  26/33   M4049   23:49   7:40 MICHAEL GONNEVILLE     47 M    77 NORTHFIELD VT
  131  20/29   M0119   23:54   7:42 JEREMY MULLINS         14 M    40 SOUTH DUXBURY VT
  132  21/29   M0119   23:56   7:43 CHARLES GALLAGHER      17 M   120 DUXBURY MA
  133  16/23   M3039   24:00   7:44 JEFF KELLEY            39 M   137 ROXBURY VT
  134  19/37   M5059   24:03   7:45 FRAN COOK              50 M   101 MORETOWN VT
  135   6/19   F2029   24:06   7:46 TABRENA KARISH         20 F   165 NORTHFIELD VT
  136   1/1    M7099   24:09   7:47 JEAN BERNAEUEZ         70 M   209 MONTREAL PQ
  137  16/24   M2029   24:12   7:48 DAN ANGOLANO           28 M   191 AUBURNDALE MA
  138  27/33   M4049   24:12   7:48 MIKE KANFER            47 M   128 WILLISTON VT
  139  17/23   M3039   24:15   7:48 THOMAS ZELKO           39 M   315 BARRE VT
  140   6/22   F3039   24:15   7:49 JUDY ABER              30 F   208 QUINCY MA
  141  18/23   M3039   24:21   7:51 SCOTT MACKEY           38 M   189 WATERBURY CENTER VT
  142   7/22   F3039   24:22   7:51 CARA WORTHLEY          30 F   182 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
  143  10/21   F0119   24:24   7:52 EMILY LAYBOURNE        17 F   112 BARRE VT
  144  11/21   F0119   24:25   7:52 DEVIN SCANNELL         15 F   323 WATERBURY VT
  145   8/22   F3039   24:25   7:52 DEBRA BRISTOW          34 F   293 HASTINGS NY
  146  17/24   M2029   24:26   7:52 JOSHUA CHAMBERLIN      26 M   334 NORTHFIELD VT
  147  18/24   M2029   24:38   7:56 LUCAS WILLIAMS         23 M   326 DEERFIELD MA
  148  22/29   M0119   24:46   7:59 PATRICK LYNCH          17 M   168 NORTHFIELD VT
  149   4/13   F5059   24:54   8:01 LAUREL SCANNELL        51 F   206 WATERBURY VT
  150   9/22   F3039   24:57   8:02 GAIL PELKEY            37 F   192 WATERBURY VT

  151  19/24   M2029   25:01   8:03 STEVE PREFONTAINE      22 M   337 NORTHFIELD VT
  152  12/21   F0119   25:01   8:04 KRISTA PETTREY         17 F   204 NORTHFIELD VT
  153  13/21   F0119   25:02   8:04 KATIE TAYLOR           19 F   140 BARRE VT
  154  20/37   M5059   25:02   8:04 BUDDY LONGWORTH        52 M   313 NORTHFIELD FALLS VT
  155  10/22   F3039   25:04   8:04 KARIN KASUPSKI         38 F   148 MILTON VT
  156  28/33   M4049   25:04   8:04 CHARLES BALDWIN        43 M   122 BARRE VT
  157  21/37   M5059   25:06   8:05 RICHARD ST. HILAIRE    52 M   201 FRANKLIN NH
  158  29/33   M4049   25:08   8:06 JOHN MAHONEY           48 M   300 BURLINGTON VT
  159  23/29   M0119   25:11   8:07 OWEN MANLEY            13 M   200 MONTPELIER VT
  160  22/37   M5059   25:15   8:08 PHILIP PETTY           50 M   114 BARRE VT
  161  14/21   F0119   25:19   8:09 WHITNEY GONNEVILLE     15 F    76 NORTHFIELD VT
  162  19/23   M3039   25:20   8:10 GINO TOSI              35 M   223 BARRE VT
  163   7/19   F2029   25:21   8:10 CALLIE DURBROW         22 F   346 WASHINGTON VT
  164  15/21   F0119   25:23   8:10 AMY YOUNG              17 F   179 NORTHFIELD VT
  165   5/9    M6069   25:23   8:11 RICH HALE              62 M    18 BROOKFIELD VT
  166  20/23   M3039   25:25   8:11 CRESTON SEVERY         31 M   287 BARRE VT
  167  11/22   F3039   25:25   8:11 PATTY KELLEY           38 F   118 ROXBURY VT
  168   8/27   F4049   25:27   8:12 KIM SINER              44 F    25 COLCHESTER VT
  169  30/33   M4049   25:28   8:12 MARK SINER             45 M    26 COLCHESTER VT
  170  12/22   F3039   25:29   8:12 KERRI HOFFMAN          37 F    75 NORTHFIELD VT
  171  21/23   M3039   25:35   8:14 NELSON HOFFMAN         37 M   348 NORTHFIELD VT
  172   8/19   F2029   25:40   8:16 BETHANY BURGEE         20 F    74 RANDOLPH VT
  173   1/2    F6099   25:41   8:16 KAREN MONSEN           60 F   199 STOWE VT



  174   9/19   F2029   25:42   8:17 SARAH STUWE            25 F   324 FAYSTON VT
  175  20/24   M2029   25:44   8:17 NATE STRONG            28 M   144 MARLBOROUGH MA
  176  23/37   M5059   25:58   8:22 CHIP WINNER            53 M    35 MIDDLEBURY VT
  177  10/19   F2029   26:03   8:23 KAREN ZANLEONI         22 F   155 BARRE VT
  178  21/24   M2029   26:08   8:25 KEVIN CRANSE           27 M   350 BERLIN VT
  179  22/23   M3039   26:18   8:28 SHERRY RICKER          31 M   121 BURLINGTON VT
  180  22/24   M2029   26:18   8:28 RICHARD PASHBY         27 M   207 BURLINGTON VT
  181  16/21   F0119   26:20   8:29 DEIRDRE O'MARA         16 F   354 WALTHAM MA
  182  24/29   M0119   26:20   8:29 COLIN FAHEY            14 M   352 WALTHAM MA
  183  24/37   M5059   26:22   8:30 BILL LORENZ            54 M   311 RICHMOND VT
  184  31/33   M4049   26:27   8:31 GEORGE WOODWARD        46 M   178 PLYMOUTH MEETING GA
  185   9/27   F4049   26:29   8:32 MARY SMALL             42 F    11 ORANGE VT
  186  13/22   F3039   26:41   8:36 DIANE LEACH            38 F   285 STOWE VT
  187  10/27   F4049   26:41   8:36 MARIE BROCK            46 F   349 BARRE VT
  188   4/7    M6099   26:45   8:37 DALE HARRIS            60 M    88 BRANDON VT
  189  11/19   F2029   26:46   8:37 LORETTA PICKETT        28 F   153 CHELSEA VT
  190   6/9    M6069   26:47   8:38 CHARLES WALTHERS       66 M   156 NORTHFIELD VT
  191  25/37   M5059   26:49   8:38 RICHARD CLEVELAND      54 M    54 NORTHFIELD VT
  192  14/22   F3039   26:51   8:39 STEPHANIE JONES        36 F   338 BROOKFIELD VT
  193  25/29   M0119   26:52   8:39 MATTHEW BALDWIN        12 M   185 BARRE VT
  194  26/29   M0119   26:53   8:39 KYLE WELLS             12 M    92 BARRE VT
  195  15/22   F3039   26:56   8:40 LAURIE MORVAN          34 F   119 NORTHFIELD VT
  196  27/29   M0119   26:57   8:41 CAM RIVERS             10 M    37 WATERBURY VT
  197  26/37   M5059   26:57   8:41 RICHARD FERNO          59 M    16 WILLIAMSTOWN VT
  198   7/9    M6069   26:58   8:41 CONRAD ROWELL          66 M    20 MIDDLESEX VT
  199  11/27   F4049   27:00   8:42 CHERYL LEASE           40 F    90 RANDOLPH VT
  200  32/33   M4049   27:00   8:42 DAMON LEASE            40 M    91 RANDOLPH VT

  201  12/19   F2029   27:15   8:47 PRATIMA CRANSE         23 F    94 BELLEVILLE NJ
  202  27/37   M5059   27:18   8:48 STEVEN INGRAM          59 M    52 NORTHFIELD VT
  203  12/27   F4049   27:24   8:49 CHRISTINE AXTEN        40 F   310 ENFIELD NH
  204  17/21   F0119   27:30   8:51 AMY TAYLOR             17 F   139 BARRE VT
  205  23/24   M2029   27:32   8:52 ADAM SMTIH             26 M   286 FRAMINGHAM MA
  206  13/19   F2029   27:34   8:53 HANNAH STUWE           23 F   325 BARRE VT
  207  14/19   F2029   27:36   8:53 ANNE VALSANGIALOMO     27 F   344 WEST HARTFORD CT
  208  28/37   M5059   27:37   8:54 TORIN TOGUT            51 M   146 BARRE VT
  209   1/1    G0109   27:42*  8:55 OLIVIA WEIS             5 G   475 COOPERSTBERG PA
  210   1/1    G1013   27:43   8:56 HEIDI KUNKEL           13 G   530 NORTHFIELD VT
  211  15/19   F2029   27:57   9:00 ARIANA MONTI           27 F   215 PLAINFIELD VT
  212  29/37   M5059   28:13   9:05 JEFF MARTIN            51 M    81 PLAINFIELD VT
  213  18/21   F0119   28:19   9:07 SARAH WOODWARD         14 F   219 BARRE VT
  214  13/27   F4049   28:23   9:08 MARYKE GILLIS          41 F   296 MIDDLESEX VT
  215   5/7    M6099   28:26   9:09 RICHARD THEKEN         61 M    79 BARRE VT
  216  33/33   M4049   28:29   9:10 JIM WEIS               45 M   294 COOPERSTBERG PA
  217   5/13   F5059   28:30   9:11 PAULA SAWYER           53 F    23 CONCORD NH
  218  16/19   F2029   28:41   9:14 EMILY PREFONTAINE      26 F   339 NORTHFIELD VT
  219  14/27   F4049   28:42   9:15 SUZANNE LEGARE         44 F   100 CHARLOTTE VT
  220  30/37   M5059   28:43   9:15 GEORGE BELCHER         53 M    99 MONTPELIER VT
  221  28/29   M0119   29:07   9:23 RYAN CROSS             12 M    61 BARRE VT
  222   6/13   F5059   29:09   9:23 ANDREA MCMAHAN         50 F   217 WATERBURY VT
  223   7/13   F5059   29:09   9:23 SHEILA SCHWEITZER      50 F   129 WOODSTOCK VT
  224   8/13   F5059   29:14   9:25 KATHY ELKINS           55 F   213 STOWE VT
  225  31/37   M5059   29:24   9:28 JOHN JOY               50 M   210 N MONTPELIER VT
  226  19/21   F0119   29:24   9:28 AMY CAMERON            16 F    71 BROOKFIELD VT
  227  15/27   F4049   29:28   9:29 RENEE LAGALA           49 F    50 MONTPELIER VT
  228   9/13   F5059   29:33   9:31 DENISE HOLMES          54 F    19 BROOKFIELD VT
  229  16/27   F4049   29:34   9:31 PATRICIA TEDESCO       40 F    33 EAST CALAIS VT
  230   2/2    F6099   29:38   9:33 SUSAN BRANDT           60 F    57 CALAIS VT
  231   6/7    M6099   29:39   9:33 ROGER CRANSE           61 M    53 MONTPELIER VT
  232  16/22   F3039   29:42   9:34 BETH ANGOLANO          30 F   299 ESSEX JUNCTION VT
  233  17/19   F2029   29:46   9:35 AIMEE NEVEAU           26 F    67 BARRE VT
  234  32/37   M5059   29:49   9:36 JOSEPH FAHEY           53 M   356 WALTHAM MA
  235  20/21   F0119   29:58   9:39 EMMA MOROS             14 F   328 BARRE VT
  236  17/27   F4049   30:01   9:40 KAREN TAYLOR           42 F   141 BARRE VT
  237  18/27   F4049   30:06   9:42 DIANE CHANDLER         42 F   149 SHELBURNE VT
  238  17/22   F3039   30:08   9:42 KATIE EVANS            33 F    98 BARRE VT
  239  18/22   F3039   30:22   9:47 KELLY CLEVELAND        37 F    51 BARRE VT
  240  19/27   F4049   30:26   9:48 PAULA BALDWIN          42 F   123 BARRE VT
  241  33/37   M5059   30:35   9:51 TOM STOWE              54 M   198 BARRE VT
  242  20/27   F4049   30:41   9:53 NANCY HUTCHINSON       45 F   150 RANDOLPH CENTER VT
  243  19/22   F3039   30:42   9:53 DEBORAH LARY           37 F    82 RANDOLPH VT
  244  10/13   F5059   30:42   9:53 JACQUELINE KEITH       52 F   202 FRANKLIN NH
  245  18/19   F2029   30:46   9:55 EMILY NOYES            26 F   106 BERLIN VT
  246   8/9    M6069   30:55   9:57 BOB OLKIN              62 M    34 WAITSFIELD VT
  247  20/22   F3039   30:59   9:59 KELLEY AVERY           35 F    55 BARRE VT
  248  21/27   F4049   31:08  10:01 CYNDY CROSS            45 F    62 BARRE VT
  249  34/37   M5059   31:17  10:04 MICHAEL FAHEY          55 M   355 WALTHAM MA
  250  21/22   F3039   31:26  10:07 HEIDI PASSACAQUA       34 F   173 NORTHFIELD VT

  251   9/9    M6069   31:26  10:07 MICHAEL KRAUSE         60 M   166 NORTHFIELD VT
  252  23/23   M3039   31:26  10:07 JEREMY DROWN           34 M   181 FALL RIVER MA
  253  21/21   F0119   31:42  10:12 BECKY KANFER           18 F   127 WILLISTON VT
  254  22/27   F4049   32:01  10:19 MAURA KELLEY           41 F   196 HINESBURG VT
  255  24/24   M2029   32:10  10:21 JON PINARD             21 M   303 BERLIN VT
  256  11/13   F5059   32:13  10:22 CHERYL ZANLEONI        54 F   154 BARRE VT
  257  35/37   M5059   33:20  10:44 TED ELZEY              59 M    56 BROOKFIELD VT
  258  23/27   F4049   33:42  10:51 JULIA CARLISLE         42 F   220 WOODSTOCK VT
  259  12/13   F5059   33:52  10:54 SUSAN BARNARD          58 F    85 NORTHFIELD VT
  260  24/27   F4049   35:40  11:29 ANDREA HALNON          49 F   145 LINCOLN VT
  261  36/37   M5059   36:55  11:53 MICHAEL MCBRIDE        53 M    93 REHOBOTH MA
  262  25/27   F4049   37:11  11:58 CAROL FAHEY            47 F   357 WALTHAM MA



  263   7/7    M6099   37:17  12:00 WILLIAM BARRETT        60 M    83 WARREN VT
  264  22/22   F3039   37:45  12:09 JENNIFER KILNEFELTER   31 F   218 ARLINGTON MA
  265  26/27   F4049   39:35  12:45 DEBORAH PINARD         44 F   301 BERLIN VT
  266  13/13   F5059   40:14  12:57 BARBARA SMITH          55 F    84 MONTPELIER VT
  267  27/27   F4049   40:14  12:57 DIANE BAKER            40 F   194 BERLIN VT
  268  29/29   M0119   40:41  13:06 PHILLIP LEASE           9 M    89 RANDOLPH VT
  269  19/19   F2029   41:52  13:29 PAIGE SARABIA          29 F   342 NORTHFIELD VT
  270  37/37   M5059   47:03  15:09 DICK BASHAW            51 M    46 ST ALBANS VT
Record 14:24 by Eric Morse in 1991.
                        AGE-GROUP RESULTS - 5K RACE
    25TH NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Aug. 31, 2002        (USATF Certified #VT89001BT)         Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services     www.gsrs.com    (603)863-2537
================================================================================

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    39 LIZ STEPHEN               15 F   EAST MONTPELIER VT        111   19:49*
    2    92 ASHLEY LAMELL             16 F   RANDOLPH VT               318   22:10
    3    98 MELISSA CLARK             17 F   CHESTERFIELD MA           160   22:24
    4   101 SARAH VAN DYKE            15 F   STOWE VT                   42   22:37
    5   109 FELICIA HERSHEY           18 F   NORTHFIELD VT             162   23:01
    6   115 JENNIFER FRICKE           16 F   NORTHFIELD VT             133   23:23
    7   119 EMILY RICKER              15 F   NORTHFIELD VT             135   23:31
    8   121 SARAH DEFELICE            14 F   NORTHIFELD VT              21   23:33
    9   123 JULIE LAYBOURNE           15 F   BARRE VT                  113   23:36
   10   143 EMILY LAYBOURNE           17 F   BARRE VT                  112   24:24
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  19 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     3 NATE FREESE               17 M   TUNBRIDGE VT              104   16:50
    2     5 KENT LONG                 17 M   TITUSVILLE NJ             142   17:06
    3    11 STEPHEN BELL              17 M   WARREN VT                 197   17:45
    4    12 HUNTER KARNEDY            17 M   EAST CALAIS VT            302   17:50
    5    21 PAUL FREITAS              17 M   EAST WALPOLE MA           332   18:52
    6    24 GUS KAEDING               18 M   WORCESTER VT              187   19:08
    7    26 AARON GRIGGS              16 M   ORANGE VT                 109   19:16
    8    32 JOHN TURNER               17 M   NORTHFIELD VT             176   19:36
    9    34 VINCENT LEPELTIER         15 M   EAST FAIRFIELD VT          68   19:43
   10    38 RYAN JONES                18 M   METHUEN MA                163   19:47

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 29

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    36 KARINE MALTAIS            26 F   STOWE VT                  292   19:46
    2    62 MEGAN VALENTINE           23 F   WILLISTON VT              205   21:04
    3    85 JENNIFER ZELKO            27 F   BARRE VT                  316   21:55
    4    91 CARLA PROVOST             22 F   BARRE VT                  102   22:08
    5   118 HANNAH WILSON             23 F   SOUTH STRAFFORD VT        130   23:31
    6   135 TABRENA KARISH            20 F   NORTHFIELD VT             165   24:06
    7   163 CALLIE DURBROW            22 F   WASHINGTON VT             346   25:21
    8   173 BETHANY BURGEE            20 F   RANDOLPH VT                74   25:40
    9   175 SARAH STUWE               25 F   FAYSTON VT                324   25:42
   10   178 KAREN ZANLEONI            22 F   BARRE VT                  155   26:03

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 29

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     1 GEORGE DEANE              22 M   BURLINGTON VT             193   15:31
    2     2 MARK CHURCHILL            27 M   MORRISVILLE VT            290   16:26
    3     4 ERIC ELEY                 23 M   WATERBURY CENTER VT       341   16:59
    4    10 NICK BISHOP               21 M   NORTHFIELD VT             157   17:41
    5    14 JOHN ZEICHNER             22 M   NORTHFIELD VT             180   18:14
    6    16 BRENDAN BARDEN            25 M   HINESBURG VT              131   18:40
    7    18 JONATHON CAPAN            23 M   NORTHFIELD VT             158   18:46
    8    22 WILSON SKINNER            20 M   MIDDLESEX VT               32   18:54
    9    31 JERRY LEGER               29 M   NORTHFIELD VT             167   19:34
   10    47 BILL MOSCHELLA            27 M   WEST HARTFORD CT          345   20:23

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    35 JESSICA COVER             32 F   RICHMOND VT               312   19:44
    2    82 PAMELA SUE LOWE           39 F   WATERBURY VT              115   21:45
    3    93 ANDREA MCLAUGHLIN         39 F   BARRE VT                  211   22:13
    4   103 ADRIANNE BARNETT          37 F   COLCHESTER VT              15   22:43
    5   107 JENNIFER BORCH            33 F   BURLINGTON VT             307   22:56
    6   140 JUDY ABER                 30 F   QUINCY MA                 208   24:15
    7   142 CARA WORTHLEY             30 F   SOUTH BURLINGTON VT       182   24:22
    8   145 DEBRA BRISTOW             34 F   HASTINGS NY               293   24:25
    9   150 GAIL PELKEY               37 F   WATERBURY VT              192   24:57
   10   155 KARIN KASUPSKI            38 F   MILTON VT                 148   25:04



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     6 ROWLY BRUCKEN             34 M   BARRE VT                  203   17:18
    2     7 KEITH OBRIEN              38 M   CHELMSFORD MA             304   17:29
    3     9 CHRIS VOLLARO             31 M   UNDERHILL VT              309   17:32
    4    19 JAMES DOUGLASS            39 M   EASTHAMPTON MA            295   18:46
    5    50 LANCE COYLE               32 M   SOUTH BARRE VT            327   20:30
    6    52 CHRIS WILKINS             30 M   WATERBURY VT              147   20:35
    7    61 SLADE FARNHAM             38 M   EAST BARRE VT             126   20:59
    8    66 CHRIS RIVERS              36 M   WATERBURY VT               36   21:11
    9    72 JOHN BORCH                39 M   BURLINGTON VT             308   21:25
   10    80 MIKE BESSETTE             32 M   ST ALBANS VT               39   21:42

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    27 SUSAN HACKNEY             45 F   MONTPELIER VT              30   19:19*
    2    40 DONNA SMYERS              44 F   MONTPELIER VT             321   19:53
    3    68 NINA AITKEN               47 F   WATERBURY CENTER VT       222   21:17
    4   111 KATHY MCARDLE             40 F   BARRE VT                   80   23:12
    5   116 CHRISTINE PAYNE           40 F   NORTH MIDDLESEX VT        117   23:24
    6   125 CAROL VAN DYKE            46 F   STOWE VT                   41   23:38
    7   127 NANCY GONNEVILLE          45 F   NORTHFIELD VT              78   23:44
    8   168 KIM SINER                 44 F   COLCHESTER VT              25   25:27
    9   186 MARY SMALL                42 F   ORANGE VT                  11   26:29
   10   188 MARIE BROCK               46 F   BARRE VT                  349   26:41
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     8 JACK FAHEY                46 M   BELMONT MA                124   17:30
    2    13 MARK FREITAS              45 M   EAST WALPOLE MA           331   18:08
    3    15 DHYAN NIRMEGH             49 M   HUNTINGTON VT             288   18:32
    4    20 RICK KELLEY               45 M   HINESBURG VT              195   18:48
    5    29 MICHAEL GILLIS            46 M   BERLIN VT                 190   19:27
    6    30 DONALD CAMERON            49 M   BROOKFIELD VT              72   19:31
    7    51 MACK GARDNER-MORSE        41 M   CALAIS VT                  60   20:32
    8    54 ERIC RYEA                 49 M   ADANANT VT                322   20:43
    9    55 RICK ROLF                 44 M   GRAND RAPIDS MI           125   20:45
   10    56 RON MACBRUCE              48 M   BROOKFIELD VT              48   20:45

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    76 PATTY FOLTZ               54 F   STOWE VT                  335   21:36
    2   102 DOT HELLING               52 F   MONTPELIER VT              73   22:37
    3   112 CAROL VASSAR              50 F   BERLIN VT                 343   23:12
    4   149 LAUREL SCANNELL           51 F   WATERBURY VT              206   24:54
    5   218 PAULA SAWYER              53 F   CONCORD NH                 23   28:30
    6   223 ANDREA MCMAHAN            50 F   WATERBURY VT              217   29:09
    7   224 SHEILA SCHWEITZER         50 F   WOODSTOCK VT              129   29:09
    8   225 KATHY ELKINS              55 F   STOWE VT                  213   29:14
    9   229 DENISE HOLMES             54 F   BROOKFIELD VT              19   29:33
   10   245 JACQUELINE KEITH          52 F   FRANKLIN NH               202   30:42

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    17 MARK CHAPLIN              51 M   BERLIN VT                 212   18:42
    2    23 JOHN VALENTINE            52 M   ROXBURY VT                 59   18:57
    3    25 JOHN HACKNEY              57 M   MONTPELIER VT              29   19:15
    4    28 WILLIAM FREESE            55 M   TUNBRIDGE VT              105   19:24
    5    37 TOM FOLTZ                 54 M   STOWE VT                  336   19:47
    6    44 WILLIAM DYSART            50 M   BURLINGTON VT             152   20:07
    7    46 RICHARD THOMSON           50 M   CORNISH NH                329   20:15
    8    48 JOHN ELKINS               56 M   STOWE VT                  221   20:25
    9    49 GREG GERDEL               55 M   MONTPELIER VT             143   20:27
   10    59 J LAZENBY                 53 M   BERLIN VT                 340   20:51

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 and Over

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1   174 KAREN MONSEN              60 F   STOWE VT                  199   25:41
    2   231 SUSAN BRANDT              60 F   CALAIS VT                  57   29:38

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 69

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    43 DOUG MACGREGOR            63 M   LEBANON NH                297   20:00
    2    65 CHARLES SAWYER            60 M   CONCORD NH                 24   21:08
    3    73 STEVE AIKENHEAD           61 M   PERKINSVILLE VT            49   21:27



    4    75 BOB MURPHY                62 M   BARRE VT                   66   21:34
    5    83 HUGH WILSON               62 M   DORVAL PQ                 333   21:53
    6   124 PETER MONSEN              62 M   STOWE VT                  314   23:38
    7   126 JOHN LUSSIER              61 M   RANDOLPH VT                64   23:41
    8   165 RICH HALE                 62 M   BROOKFIELD VT              18   25:23
    9   189 DALE HARRIS               60 M   BRANDON VT                 88   26:45
   10   191 CHARLES WALTHERS          66 M   NORTHFIELD VT             156   26:47

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  70 and Over

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1   136 JEAN BERNAEUEZ            70 M   MONTREAL PQ               209   24:09


